I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
89-35 (LS)	Jose "Pedo" Terlaje	Relative to congratulating Reginald B. Camacho on the occasion on his retirement.	3/26/19							
			1:53 p.m.							

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 87 -35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Jose "Pedo" Terlaje

Relative to congratulating Reginald B. Camacho on the occasion of his retirement.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Reginald B. Camacho was a Temporary Trades Helped from September 23, 1986 through September 5, 1989. He became a Refrigeration Mechanic I from September 6, 1989 through July 16, 1998. He then became a Refrigeration Mechanic Leader from July 17, 1998 through September 9, 2004. He currently serves as a Refrigeration Mechanic Supervisor from September 30, 2004; and

8 WHEREAS, Reginald went through numerous trainings that include: the 9 Department of Administration (DOA) and Department of Labor (DOL) Occupational 10 Safety and Health Asbestos Control and Abatement on June 27, 1990 as well as on May 11 14, 1996. From August 25-26, 1998, DOA's Preparing and Conducting Performance 12 Evaluations. On August 27, 1998, DOA's Worker's Compensation Awareness. On February 16, 2005, Department of Homeland Security Office for Domestic 13 14 Preparedness Weapons of Mass Destruction (WMD) Radiological/Nuclear Awareness 15 Course. On June 11, 2010 the 2009 IBC Fundamentals Nonstructural Provisions. On 16 June 17, 2010, the 2009 International Fire Code Fundamental; and

1

WHEREAS, Reginald has received numerous recognitions such as Certificate
of Appreciations: in February 1991 for Typhoon Russ. Recognizing his emergency
recovery efforts during "The Great 8.1 Earthquake" in 1993. From the Department of
Public Works in 1994 and 2014 Public Works Week. The twenty-second (22nd) Guam
Micronesia Island Fair from October 16-18, 2009 to present. A Certificate of
Recognition from the Department of Revenue and Taxation's Satellite Station on
December 29, 2017; now, therefore be it

8 RESOLVED, that *I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
9 on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate Reginald B. Camacho on the occasion of
10 his retirement; and be it further;

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Reginald B.
Camacho; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE DAY OF MARCH 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA-BARNES Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

2